
 
 

SPRING 2026 
CATERING MENU + INGREDIENTS + ALLERGENS 

 
 

SISTER PIE ALLERGEN STATEMENT  
Sister Pie is a shared-equipment kitchen, meaning we do not have separate kitchen equipment (including ovens) that we use for products with common 
allergens. We keep our kitchen very clean and thoroughly wash and sanitize equipment, surfaces, and hands in-between use, and do our best to consider 
allergies when making our food products, however we cannot guarantee that there will be no risk of cross contamination as we are not an allergen-free 
bakery. Sister Pie aims to be as transparent as possible about our practices for the safety of our guests. 
 
 

MINI BUCKWHEAT CHOCOLATE CHIP COOKIE 

DESCRIPTION One of Sister Pie's most popular cookies made with Hampshire Farms buckwheat flour, shredded coconut, and bittersweet chocolate chips. 

INGREDIENTS organic buckwheat flour, bittersweet chocolate chips, granulated sugar, light brown sugar, unsalted butter, coconut oil, eggs, unsweetened shredded 
coconut, pure vanilla extract, kosher salt, baking powder, baking soda, ground cinnamon, sea salt flakes 

ALLERGENS EGG, MILK (unsalted butter, bittersweet chocolate chips), SOY LECITHIN (bittersweet chocolate chips) 
Made in a facility that uses wheat, peanuts, tree nuts, and sesame 

 
 

MINI PEANUT BUTTER PAPRIKA COOKIE 

DESCRIPTION This cookie's soft, salty-sweet, chewy center is spiked with smoked paprika and topped with a big pinch of flaky sea salt, raw sugar, and even more 
smoked paprika. It represents our style at its best: familiar yet new, comforting with a side of adventure. 

INGREDIENTS unbleached all-purpose flour, unsalted butter, granulated sugar, light brown sugar, peanut butter, eggs, whole wheat flour, pure vanilla extract, kosher 
salt, baking powder, baking soda, ground smoked paprika, turbinado (raw) sugar, sea salt flakes 

ALLERGENS WHEAT (all-purpose flour; whole wheat flour), EGG, MILK (unsalted butter), PEANUTS (peanut butter) 
Made in a facility that uses tree nuts, soy, and sesame 
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MINI GOLDEN OATIE COOKIE 

DESCRIPTION Our version of the oatmeal cookie is made with golden raisins and spices, and topped with flaky sea salt. 

INGREDIENTS unbleached all-purpose flour, whole wheat flour, golden raisins, rolled oats, unsalted butter, granulated sugar, light brown sugar, eggs, pure vanilla 
extract, kosher salt, baking powder, baking soda, ground ginger, ground cinnamon, sea salt flakes 

ALLERGENS WHEAT (all-purpose flour; whole wheat flour), EGG, MILK (unsalted butter) 
Made in a facility that uses peanuts, tree nuts, soy and sesame 

 
 

MINI TRIPLE CHOCOLATE COOKIE 

DESCRIPTION 
We make these cookies with three types of chocolate: Valrhona cocoa powder and Callebaut bittersweet and white chocolates. If you're thinking that 
white chocolate isn't technically chocolate, you're right, but we'd recommend ignoring that for the sake of this delicious cookie. Topped with flaky sea 
salt. 

INGREDIENTS unbleached all-purpose flour, cocoa powder, baking powder, baking soda, kosher salt, eggs, pure vanilla extract, light brown sugar, granulated sugar, 
unsalted butter, unsweetened coconut flakes, bittersweet chocolate chips (60%), white chocolate chips, topped with flaky sea salt 

ALLERGENS WHEAT (all-purpose flour), EGG, MILK (unsalted butter), SOY (bittersweet chocolate chips; white chocolate chips) 
Made in a facility that uses peanuts, tree nuts, and sesame 

 
 

MINI FENNEL SEED SNICKERDOODLE 

DESCRIPTION Fennel and sesame seeds are mixed into a classic snickerdoodle cookie for an unexpected and refreshing twist. 

INGREDIENTS unbleached all-purpose flour, unsalted butter, granulated sugar, light brown sugar, eggs, sesame seeds, fennel seeds, cream of tartar, baking soda, 
kosher salt, topped with granulated sugar, turbinado (raw) sugar, and ground cinnamon 

ALLERGENS WHEAT (all-purpose flour), EGG, MILK (unsalted butter), SESAME (sesame seeds) 
Made in a facility that uses peanuts, tree nuts, and soy 

 
 

SALTED ROSEMARY SHORTBREAD 

DESCRIPTION This shortbread is pure butter and rosemary, sprinkled with flaky sea salt. 

INGREDIENTS unsalted butter, unbleached all-purpose flour, powdered sugar, fresh rosemary, kosher salt, topped with flaky sea salt 

ALLERGENS WHEAT (all-purpose flour), MILK (unsalted butter) 
Made in a facility that uses eggs, peanuts, tree nuts, soy, and sesame 
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FRESH MINT & LIME SHORTBREAD 

DESCRIPTION These buttery shortbread are a reimagination of the grocery store cookies of our childhood -- lemon coolers. They're packed with plenty of lime zest 
and fresh mint and coated in powdered sugar, making the kid in us pretty happy.  

INGREDIENTS unbleached all-purpose flour, unsalted butter, powdered sugar, fresh mint, fresh lime zest, fresh lime juice, kosher salt, topped with powdered sugar 

ALLERGENS WHEAT (all-purpose flour), MILK (unsalted butter) 
Made in a facility that uses peanuts, tree nuts, soy, eggs, and sesame 

 
 

LEMON DROPS 

DESCRIPTION One of our most popular bakery treats, these little cookies are a lemon lover's dream. A simple lemon cookie topped with a thick layer of lemon 
icing...what's not to love? 

INGREDIENTS unbleached all-purpose flour, unsalted butter, powdered sugar, granulated sugar, heavy cream, lemon juice, coconut oil, lemon zest, baking powder, 
kosher salt 

ALLERGENS WHEAT (all-purpose flour), MILK (unsalted butter, heavy cream in icing) 
Made in a facility that uses eggs, peanuts, tree nuts, soy, and sesame 

 
 

SWEET POTATO, BLACK BEAN & FETA HAND PIE 

DESCRIPTION If there were a hand pie fan club, this is the hand pie they’d serve at their meetings. It’s got every element of a great stuffed pocket: potato, beans, and 
cheese! 

INGREDIENTS  

ALLERGENS  
 
 

SALTED MAPLE HAND PIE 

DESCRIPTION We take our Salted Maple pie filling, chock-full of Grade B maple syrup,  and wrap it in a pocket of our all-butter pie dough and top the whole thing off 
with a pinch of flaky sea salt for a hand-held version of our year-round chess pie. 

INGREDIENTS FILLING: Grade B maple syrup, eggs, unsalted butter, heavy cream, light brown sugar, organic fine yellow cornmeal, pure vanilla extract, kosher salt 
PIE DOUGH: unbleached all-purpose flour, unsalted butter, water, apple cider vinegar, granulated sugar, kosher salt, egg wash 

ALLERGENS WHEAT (all-purpose flour), EGG (in filling; egg wash), MILK (unsalted butter; heavy cream) 
Made in a facility that uses peanuts, tree nuts, sesame, and soy 
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HONEY LEMON HAND PIE 

DESCRIPTION This hand pie is a powerhouse of cream citrus delight wrapped in a pocket of all-butter pie dough. It’s a hand-held twist on our Honey Lemon 
Meringue pie (hold the meringue)! 

INGREDIENTS Filling: heavy cream, lemon juice, honey, eggs, granulated sugar, unsalted butter, organic fine yellow cornmeal, lemon zest, kosher salt 
Pie Dough: unbleached all-purpose flour, unsalted butter, water, apple cider vinegar, granulated sugar, kosher salt, egg wash 

ALLERGENS WHEAT (all-purpose flour), EGG (in filling; egg wash), MILK: (unsalted butter; heavy cream) 
Made in a facility that uses peanuts, tree nuts, sesame, and soy 

 

MILK CHOCOLATE CHESS HAND PIE 

DESCRIPTION Inspired by foil-wrapped candy, the milk chocolate chess filling in this hand pie is cream, smooth, and unabashedly milk chocolate in flavor. Wrapped 
in all-butter pie dough to create a hand-held twist on the pie made popular by TikTok star Mr. ChimeTime 

INGREDIENTS FILLING: milk chocolate chips, granulated sugar, heavy cream, unsalted butter, eggs, organic yellow cornmeal, pure vanilla extract, kosher salt 
PIE DOUGH: unbleached all-purpose flour, unsalted butter, water, apple cider vinegar, granulated sugar, kosher salt, egg wash 

ALLERGENS WHEAT (all-purpose flour), EGG (in filling; egg wash), MILK (unsalted butter; heavy cream; milk chocolate chips), SOY (milk chocolate chips) 
Made in a facility that uses peanuts, tree nuts, and sesame 

 

BUCKWHEAT LAVENDER SCONE 

DESCRIPTION 
We take our sweet scone base, add in some of our favorite organic buckwheat flour Hampshire Farms, dried lavender buds, and dollops of cream 
cheese. The result is a scone that is sweet and slightly floral, with a pleasant toothsome texture from the buckwheat and a soft tender crumb from the 
cream cheese. 

INGREDIENTS unbleached all-purpose flour, granulated sugar, heavy cream, cream cheese, unsalted butter, organic buckwheat flour, egg, baking powder, kosher 
salt, food-grade dried lavender buds, topped with heavy cream, granulated sugar and turbinado (raw) sugar 

ALLERGENS WHEAT (all-purpose flour), EGG, MILK (unsalted butter; heavy cream; cream cheese) 
Made in a facility that uses peanuts, tree nuts, sesame, and soy 

 

CHEDDAR LEEK CORNMEAL SCONE 

DESCRIPTION Our savory scones are known for their sky-high layers and just a little pinch of salt right on top to make them go the extra mile. This version includes 
extra-sharp aged white cheddar, fine yellow cornmeal from Hampshire Farms, and fresh leeks.  

INGREDIENTS unbleached all-purpose flour, unsalted butter, extra-sharp aged white cheddar, organic fine yellow cornmeal, leeks, heavy cream, eggs, granulated 
sugar, baking powder, kosher salt, topped with heavy cream and flaky sea salt 

ALLERGENS WHEAT (all-purpose flour), EGG, MILK (unsalted butter; heavy cream; extra sharp aged white cheddar cheese) 
Made in a facility that uses peanuts, tree nuts, sesame, and soy 
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RHUBARB RYE SCONE 

DESCRIPTION This sweet scone features dark rye flour from Hampshire Farms and rhubarb from Kaltz Farm. It’s a sweet and fruity and nutty scone that’ll make you 
dance with excitement for the first Michigan fruit of spring! 

INGREDIENTS unbleached all-purpose flour, rhubarb, granulated sugar, heavy cream, unsalted butter, organic dark rye flour, egg, baking powder, tapioca flour, 
turbinado (raw) sugar, kosher salt, topped with heavy cream, granulated sugar and turbinado (raw) sugar 

ALLERGENS WHEAT (all-purpose flour), EGG, MILK (unsalted butter; heavy cream) 
Made in a facility that uses peanuts, tree nuts, sesame, and soy 

 

CRANBERRY CREAM CHEESE MUFFIN 

DESCRIPTION We take our wholesome muffin batter, full of oats and warm spices, and add cranberries and a healthy dollop of cream cheese to the middle. A true 
breakfast delight. 

INGREDIENTS buttermilk, whole wheat flour, rolled oats, greek yogurt, canola oil, turbinado (raw) sugar, cranberries, cream cheese, eggs, pure vanilla extract, baking 
powder, baking soda, kosher salt, ground allspice, ground cinnamon, ground ginger 

ALLERGENS WHEAT (whole wheat flour), EGGS, MILK (buttermilk, greek yogurt, unsalted butter) 
Made in a facility that uses peanuts, tree nuts, sesame, and soy 

 

CARAMELIZED BANANA MUFFIN (VEGAN) 

DESCRIPTION 
We make a simple but delicious vegan muffin batter using all-purpose flour and millet, mix in maple syrup and house-roasted bananas for sweetness, 
and top the whole thing off with a sprinkle of turbinado sugar. The result is a custard-y banana-y muffin with the pleasing textural crunch of millet. A 
true breakfast delight for vegans and non-vegans alike!  

INGREDIENTS 
roasted bananas (organic bananas, light brown sugar, ground cinnamon), oat milk (oat base [water, oats], low erucic acid rapeseed oil), unbleached 
all-purpose flour, millet, Grade B maple syrup, canola oil, baking soda, baking powder, pure vanilla extract, ground cardamom, kosher salt, turbinado 
(raw) sugar 

ALLERGENS WHEAT (all-purpose flour) 
Made in a facility that uses eggs, milk, peanuts, tree nuts, sesame, and soy 

 
 
BAKER’S SEASONAL SAVORY HAND PIE 

-​ Flavors and ingredients may vary. Please inquire for ingredients and allergen information. 
 
 
ALLERGEN NOTES 
 

-​ COOKING SPRAY: The cooking spray we use contains trace amounts of SOY. All items may come in contact with spray during baking 
 

-​ CHOCOLATE CHIPS: Baked goods with chocolate chips contain SOY (LECITHIN) 
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